The carrying amounts of the Company’s unhedged foreign currency denominated monetary assets and monetary liabilities at the

end of the reporting period are as follows:

Particulars As at March 31, 2019 As at March 31, 2018
(₹ in lakhs) (Foreign Currency

In lakhs)
(₹ in lakhs) (Foreign Currency

In lakhs)
Amount receivable
USD  149.82  2.17  54.71  0.84
GBP  4.75  0.05  7.24  0.08
EURO  9.55  0.12  13.07  0.16
Amount payable
USD  -   -   1,138.86 17.47
GBP  0.34 -  0.75 0.01
EURO  41.01  0.53  -   -

		  * Amount is below the rounding off norms adopted by the Company

	 (iii)	 Foreign exchange risk sensitivity:
		  3% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk and represents management’s assessment of the reasonably

possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding unhedged foreign currency
denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the period end for a 3% change in foreign currency rates.  A positive
number below indicates an increase in profit and negative number below indicates a decrease in profit. Following is the analyze of
change in profit where the Indian Rupee strengthens and weakens by 3% against the relevant currency:

Particulars For year ended March 31, 2019 For year ended March 31, 2018
3% strengthen 3% weakening 3% strengthen 3% weakening

USD  4.49  (4.49)  (32.52)  32.52
GBP  0.13  (0.13)  0.19  (0.19)
EURO  (0.94)  0.94  0.39  (0.39)

		  In management’s opinion, the sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative of the inherent foreign exchange risk because the exposure at
the end of the reporting period does not reflect the exposure during the year.

	 (iv)	 Forward foreign exchange contracts
		  The following table details the forward foreign currency contracts outstanding at the end of the reporting period:

Currency	 Exposure to buy / sell As at the year end

₹ in lakhs Foreign Currency
in lakhs

US Dollars
March 31, 2019 sell  6,449.66  91.77
March 31, 2018 sell  5,656.83  86.48
GBP
March 31, 2019 sell  -   -
March 31, 2018 sell  -   -